
6

4 5

1229
27

13

9

14

22

24

23

16 3 17

2

21 28 20

11

18

7

19

10

15

2625

8

Set frame(Left + Right)
+
Set footplates (Left + Right)

Set (2 parts)

Set (4 castors)

Set (Left + Right)

1

Overview parts Tango XXL
Lopital Nederland bv Draw. no.Copyright reserved

by law

Signed

5800-EV.5

Revised
Date 07-10-2013 
Date 20-01-2025

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\T

an
go

 X
XL

 5
80

0\

Unit measure-
ment: mm

KA 
ES

Revised 5  /KA Date 11-11-2022

From Serial Number 5800.18.050



Tango XXL 51005800

Part nr. QTY. Art.no.
1 1 70580001
2 1 70530005
3 1 Set with no. 1
4 1 70530014
5 1 70530008
6 1 70530009
7 4 70519931
8 1 70530017 + 70530032
9 4 70530006
10 2 70530029
11 2 70530010
12 1  70580005
13 1 69501104
14 3 70530025
15 8 70602006 
16 4
17 2
18 4
19 4
20 4
21 4
22 4
23 4
24 4
25 8
26 8
27 4
28 4
29 4

Part
Frame

Armrest (L+R)
Rosette

Seat XXL (Right)
Seat XXL (Left)

Backrest
Leg support clamp

Height adjustable footsupport (Set) + Footplates 

Protective cover wheel
Pull knob
tube plug 

Guide for bedpan set
Bedpan + lid

Castor double roll set
Snaploc

Washer PA M20
Countersunk screw M6x25 

Cylinder head screw M8x35 
Locknut M8

Screw cap M4
Capring M4
Washer M10

Cylinder head screw M10x80 Nord-Lock 
M10

PAN head cross slotted screw M6x16 
Washer M6

PAN head cross slotted screw M5x8 
Chipboard screw 4,5x25

Washer M5 Ø15

Overview parts Tango XXL
Lopital Nederland bv Draw. no.Copyright reserved 

by law

Signed

5800-EV.5

Revised
Date 07-10-2013 
Date 20-01-2025

P:
\S

W
-T

ek
\T

an
go

 X
XL

 5
80

0\

Unit of measure-
ment: mm

KA
ES

Revised 5 / KA Date 11-11-2022


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet1(2)
	Drawing View4




